

13 M A C T 97/22

MANJU AND ANR Vs. GURMEET SINGH AND ORS

06.09.2023

Present: None for petitioner.

 Sh. S.S. Yadav, Ld. counsel for R1.

 None for R2.

 Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for R3.

 None for R4.

 Sh. Durgesh Chaudhary, proxy counsel for R5.

 Petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties
in terms of order dt. 25.07.2023.

 Notice issued to R3 received back with report that he
had expired on 12.11.2020. Copy of death certificate has been
annexed therewith.

 Petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for
substitution of LRS of late Sh. Hans Raj

 WS has been filed on behalf of R5. Taken on record.

 Put up for appearance of petitioner and R4 on

09.10.2023.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.09.2023